## **NEWS**

## From the County of San Bernardino www.sbcounty.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 2, 2007



For more information, contact David Wert, Public Information Officer (909) 387-5412 dwert@sbcounty.gov

## County Hosts Annual Cinco de Mayo Celebration

On Thursday May 3, 2007, the San Bernardino County Hispanic Employee Alliance will host its Sixteenth Annual Cinco de Mayo Celebration, sponsored by the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors.

The Hispanic Employee Alliance is dedicated to promoting the professional growth and career development of Hispanics in the County workforce. To achieve this goal, annual scholarships are awarded to members who strive to continue their education. This Cinco de Mayo event is the essential fundraiser for the Hispanic Employee Alliance scholarship program.

The event will take place from 5:30 to 8:30 p.m. on the east side of the San Bernardino County Government Center, 385 N. Arrowhead Ave., San Bernardino. There will be music, entertainment, and food. Everyone is welcome. A \$10 donation will be collected at the door.